Rules and Regulations for Awarding the Honors Program Scholarship

- 1. Honors Program Scholarships are offered annually to Honors Scholars (students accepted into the Honors Program).
- 2. Students must be accepted into the Honors Program by June 30 in order to qualify for the scholarship.
- 3. The amount of the scholarship is \$2,000 to be split equally between fall and winter semesters.
- 4. Honors Scholars receiving the Trustees Merit Scholarship will be awarded the difference between that award and the Honors Program Scholarship, with a maximum combined award of \$2,000 split equally between fall and winter semesters.
- 5. The scholarship is automatically renewable for a consecutive second year provided the recipient has completed a minimum of 24 credit hours by the end of the spring semester of the first year and complied with all Honors Program rules and regulations (see College Policy and Procedures 3.32 and 3.32(a).
- 6. Students who are approved for the accommodation of a reduced course load through the Disability Services Office will receive scholarship funding proportionately distributed over 4 years or completion of 48 total credits provided the recipient has completed a minimum of 12 credit hours by the end of each academic year including summer semester.
- Any exceptions to these rules and regulations must be approved in writing by the Vice President of Instruction.